w
ik
w
L*]

/

[/

T

N

[

| /]

MATERIALS LIST
NO. DESCRIPTION MATL | QUAN PART NO
1 | HYDRO DRIVE LEVER ALUM. 1 2
2 HYDRO DRIVE LEVER SPACER ALUM. 1 3
3 CNTROL CABLE STK 1 5203 BB V048
4 3/8 PVC HOSE STK [ 1101611-100
5 1/4 CLOSE NIPPLE STK 1| 10400
6 1/4 ELBOW STK 1 890040
7 | 3/8x 1/4 BARBED FITTING STK 1 543
) TRANSMISSION & REDUCER COUPLER CRS 1 G-9
) REDUCER 20:1 STK 1 25C25LR
10 | RESTAINING CABLE STK 1 G-10
11 | NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH STK 1 NS-6581
33 34 20 12 | CHAIN GUARD CRS 1 G1
13 | DRIVE SPROCKET (ON REDUCER) STK 1 D40 P 20
@ 14 | DRIVE BUSHING (DRIVE SPROCKET) STK 1 P-11/4
15 | 40" CHAIN STK i 402
16 | CHAIN CONNECTING LINKS STK 1 202
= r 17 | WHEEL BOLTS STK 15 F1327
18 | WHEEL FLANGE ASSEMBLY cAS 2 F1
19 | ADAPTER BLOCK ALUM. | 1 G-8
; - 20 | CELVIS&PIN STK 2 B2708AZKT
f : 21 | TRANSMISSION CONTROL ARM NYLONS | 1 G4
: NOOE, 22 | TRANSMISSION PULLEY STK 1 22-10221
23 | TRANSMISSION STK 1 700-005
24 | MIDDLE GRANK SCREW CRS 1 A-3
25 | ENGINE MOUNT ALUM. | 1 G7
26 | BELT GUARD CRS 1 G2
27 | V-BELT STK 1 A-28
28 | SHEAVE PULLEY STK 1 AK41 x 3/4
23 | TURN THREAD BUSHING CRS 1 D4
= 30 | 5/8 ACME THRUST BEARING STK 1 506-50544
- 31 | OIL BREATHER CAP STK 1 762-0537
P A9 32 | EXHAUST DEFLECTOR STK [ 1526502
33 | LARGE CRANK HANDLE cAs 1 H-2
34 | HYDRO DRIVE LEVER KNOB STK 1 32109

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:

XX= 01 ANGL. DIM.= 1* *
XAXX= D05 WELD DIM.=
FRAC.= 1/16 CSTG. DIM.= RENALDO SALES & SERVICES, INC.
ALL FILLETS & ngnrns ARE A 1770 MILESTRIP RD NOATH COLLINS, NY 14111
R.125 UNLESS SPECIFIED ,
9 MACHINE PARTS REMIOVE ALL TITLE: POSI-FLOW PLANTING SYSTEM
SHARP EDGES BY RADIUS PART NAME: TOOL BAR END CAPS
OR BY MINOR CHAMFER SCALE: 1:1 DWN. BY: DPG MODEL NO: ALL
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION PART NO: O-1A DATE: 12/28/93 BATCH NO:

DATE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REF. = SHEETNO. [ 1+ | NO.OFSHEETS |1 |3=.] A | B | €




O,

()23

(
pN

b W

“ MATERIALS LIST

NO DECRIPTION ["MATL | QUAN| PARTNO
1| 1/2-13UNC-2A x 5" HEX HD. BOLT STk |1 | comm
2 | 1/2-13UNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK NUT STK | 1 “COMM.
3 | 1/2° SAE WASHER STK | =2 COMM. |
4 | #8x3/4° SLT. HD. WASHER SHT. MT. SCREW STK 4 coMMm. |
5 | 3/8-16UNC-2A x 1 1/4" THREADED ROD STK 4 COMM.
6 | 3/8-16UNC-2B HEX HD. JAM NUT STK 8 COMM
7 | 5M6-18UNC-2A x 1 1/2° HEX HD. BOLT STK 4 COMM,
8 | 5/16 SAE WASHER STK 4 COMM,
9 | 3/8-16UNC-2A x 4" HEX HD. BOLT STK 1 COMM.
10 | 5/80.d x7/161d. x 38" LG. RD. TUBING STK 1 coMM. |
11 | 3/8-16UNC-28 HEX HD. NUT STK 1 COMM.
12 | 3/8 SAE WASHER STK 2 COMM.
13 | 1/2-13UNC-2A x 6" HEX HD. BOLT STK 1 COMM
14 | 1/2id x5/80.d x ¥8" LG. RD. TUBING STK 1 COMM
15 | 1/2-13UNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK NUT STK 1 COMM
16 | 1/2 SAE WASHER STK 2 COMM.
17 | 3/B-1BUNC-2A x 1 1/4" HEX HD. BOLT STK 5 COMM.
18 | 3/8 SAE WASHER STK [ COMM.
19 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER STK 5 COMM.
20 | 5/8-1BUNF-2A x 2* HEX HD. BOLT STK 2 COMM
21 | 5/8 LOCK WASHER STK 2 COMM.
22 | 1/4-20UNC-2A x 3 1/4- HEX HD. BOLT STK 3 COMM
23 | 1/4-20UNC-28 HEX HD. LOCK NUT STK 4 COMM,
24 | 3/16 FLAT WASHER STK 8 COMM.
25 | 5/16-1BUNC-2A x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT STK 1 COMM.
26 | 5/16-1BUNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK NUT STK 1 COMM.
27 | 5/16 SAE WASHER STK 2 COMM.
1/4-20UNC-2A x 3/4° WASHER SURATED
28 | SHEET METAL SCREW ST 4 COMM.

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:

ANGL. DIM.= 17
WELD DIM.=
CSTG. DIM.=

ALL FILLETS & ROUNDS ARE A

1770 MILESTRIP RD

RENALDO SALES & SERVICES, INC.
NOARTH COLLINS, NY 14111

R.125 UNLESS SPECIFIED

ON MACHINE PARTS REMOVE ALL

TITLE: E-Z TANK CARRIER

DATE |

_ DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

oo ) (HER

SHARP EDGES BY RADIUS PART NAME: RIGHT SIDE BREAK DOWN
OR BY MINOR CHAMFER SCALE: 6:1 DWN. BY: DPG MODEL NO: EZTC
PART NO: TNK1 DATE: 8/25/95 BATCH NO:

THIRD ENGLE PROJECTION

SHEETNO. [1 [ NO.OFsHEETS [ 1 [3&.[ c [ ]




STACO CLAMP #351

ST I A-28 V-BELT

——— N

i

@I'

#43010-2" CAMLOCKS

(MODIFIED) #25C26LR

20:1 REDUCER

/ “ ..___:\
T
L

#100-005 MODEL 6
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION

=

1 P

=
I ' )
= EL - oy il ?,g?s URETHANE #5203BB V048
1141‘ dr—| Vi CONTROL CABLE

SOUOMMUN

#CRSB-16
CAMFOLWER

777

#TC-605/TC-608 #23x850-12-4ATTAG
PUSH PULL CLAMPS TIRES & TUBES

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:

XX= 01 ANGL. DIM.= 1+ *

XXX= D05 WELD DIM.=

FRAC.=1/16 CSTG. DIM.= RENALDO SALES & SERVICES, INC.

ALL FILLETS & ROUNDS ARE A 1770 MILESTRIP RD NORTH COLLINS, NY 14111

| O MAGHINE PARTS REMOVE AL f‘;g‘:ﬂ gﬁ Ts; ggﬁ:f\?s L TITLE: CUSTOMS REQUIREMENT
SHARP EDGES BY RADIUS PART NAME: PARTS LIST
OR BY MINOR CHAMFER SCALE: 1:1 DWN. BY: DPG MODEL NO: EZTC
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION PART NO: TNK4 DATE: 10/11/95 BATCH NO:
o o DATE _ DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REF. 2! SHEETNO. |1 | NO.OFSHEETS |t [=.[ A |8 | C




MATERIALS LIST

NO. DESCRIPTION MATL | QUAN [PART NO
1| 3/8-16UNC-2A x 1" ALLEN SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW STK 12 COMM.
2 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER STK 12 COMM.
3 | 3/8-18UNC-2A x 2 1/2° HEX HD. BOLT STK 2 COMM.
4 | 3/8 SAE WASHER (ON TOP) STK 2 COMM.
5 | 5/16 FLAT WASHER (ON BOTTOM) STK 2 COMM.
6 | 3/8-16UNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK NUT STK 2 COMM.
7 | 7/16 LOCK WASHER STK 6 COMM.

(3 + N = |
| [}
-]
L)
| % ‘4
i |
L]
]
1
2 L3 % '
TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:
XX= 01 ANGL. DIM.= 1 *
XXX= D05 WELD DIM.=
FRAC.= 1/16 CSTG. DIM.= RENALDO SALES & SERVICES, INC.
ALL FILLETS & ROUNDS ARE 4 1770 MILESTRIP RD NORTH COLLINS, NY 14111
R.125 UNLESS SPECIFIED -
B RACIINE PARTS RIS ALl TITLE: POSI-FLOW PLANTING SYSTEM
SHARP EDGES BY BADIUS PART NAME: TOOL BAR END CAPS
OR BY MINOR CHAMFER SCALE: 1:1 DWN. BY: DPG MODEL NO: ALL
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION PART NO: O-1A DATE: 12/26/93 BATCH NO:
DATE | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REF. @* =4 SHEETNO. | 1 | NO.OFSHEETS |1 [=.| A | B [ C




NOTE:
THESE PARTS ARE NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING:
1. WHEEL JACK STRAP #34038-4-12, QUANTITY OF TWO
2. LIFT CHAINS WITH HOOKS AND PLASTIC COVER
#60316F, QUANTITY OF TWO
3. POWER UNIT STRAP #551300, QUANTITY OF ONE
4. POWER UNIT RATCHET/PAD #806, QUANTITY OF ONE

-

&

MATERIALS LIST

NO. DESCRIPTION | MATL QUAN |  PART NO
1 WHEEL JACK POST |6061 ALUM 1 | D-1
2 CRANK POST ASSE Y (6061 ALUM 1 E-1
3 SMALL CRANK HANDLE G061 ALUM 1 H-1
4 SIDE CRANK SCREW ASSEMBLY CRS 1 E-3
5 MODIFIED KINEDYNE RATCHET STK 1 0-2
] CAMLOCK MODIFICATION STK 1 D-3
7 MODIFIED HUSCO BUMPER STK 2 G-5
-] BUMPER PLATE GALV. 2 G-6
9 WHEEL JACK ROLLER NYLON & 4 | b5
10 1/2-13UNC-2A x 6 LG. HEX HD. BOLT STK 4 COMM.
1 1/2-13UNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK NUT S5TK 4 COMM.
12 1/2 SAE WASHER STK ] COMM.
13 7H1E-14UNC-2A x 5 LG. SQUARE HD. CARRIAGE BOLT STK 4 COMM.
14 7M16-14UNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK NUT S5TK 4 COMM
15 TURN THREAD BUSHING NYLON & 1 D-4
16 5/16-18UNC-2A x 1 1/2 LG. HEX HD. BOLT S5TK 1 COMM.
17 5/16-18UNC-2B HEX HD. NUT 5TK 1 COMM.
18 ACME 5/8 THRUST BEARING STK 1 606-50544
18 1/4-20UNC-2A x /4 LG. HEX SLOT WASHER HD. SCRW. | 5TK 2 COMM

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:

XX=01 ANGL. DIM.= 1+ °
XXX= D05 WELD DIM.=
FRAC.=1/16 CSTG. DIM.=

ALL FILLETS & ROUNDS ARE A
R.125 UNLESS SPECIFIED

RENALDO SALES & SERVICES, INC.,
NORTH COLLINS, NY 14111

1770 MILESTRIP RD

TITLE: E-Z TANK CARRIER

ON MACHINE PARTS REMOVE ALL

SHARP EDGES BY RADIUS PART NAME: JACK POST ASSEMBLY
OR BY MINOR CHAMFER SCALE: 5:1 DWN. BY: DPG | MODEL NO: EZTC
TH’RﬁsLE PROJECTION PART NO: D-1AS5Y DATE: 2/7/95 BATCH NO:
DATE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REF. — SHEETNO. [1 | NO.OFSHEETS | 1 |3@n] C | |




]
|

HMATERIALS LIST

NO. DECSRIPTION MATL QUAN |PART NO
1 | FORK_ARM WELDMENT ASSEMBLY 6061 ALUM | 1 c-1
2 | BUMPER BASE WOUNT 6061 ALUM. | 2 c-2
3 | SUIDE ROLLER NYLON 6 | 4 c-3
4 END EUMFER 3TK 1 C-4
S | LIFT SCREW NUT ASSEMBLY STL 1 c-5
€ | MODIFIED HUSCO BUMPER STK 2 G5
7 | BUMPER PLATE GALV. 2 G-6
8 | PAIR HUSCO BUMPER STK 2 | com
9 7/16-14UNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK NUT STK 4 COMM.
10 | 7/16 SAE WASHER STK 4| cowm
Il | 3/8-16UNC-2A x I° HLX HD. BOLT STK 4| comm
12 | 3/8-16UNC-2B HEX HD. LOCK_NUT STK 4| comm.
13| 3/8 SAE WASHER STK 8 | com
1+ | SUPERIOR 200 x 125 x 125 THRUST WASHER OR, STic ’ _—_—
SUPERIOR 200 x 125 x .032 THRUST WASHER
15 /2 x 2 9/16° HAIR PIN 5TK 4 HP-5
1]
1
! 2z 1/
-

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:

XX=101 ANGL. DIM.=21"
KXX=1.005 WELD DIM.=
FRAC.=t1/16 CSTG. DIM=

ALLRP;ILLHS & ROUWSHM?E' A
LR, 125 UNLESS SPECIFIED |
ON MACHINE PARTS REMOVE ALL

1770 MILESTRIP RD

= faatt =]

RENALDQ SALES & SERVICES,
NORTH COLLINS, NY 14111

TN,

TITLE: E-Z TANK CARRIER

SHARP EDGES BY RADIUS

PART NAME: FORK ARM ASSEMBLY (OLD VERSION)

;?9 Y MINOR CHAMFER SCALE: 5:1 [OWN._BY: DPG__| MODEL NO: EZTC
PART NO: FORKASY|DATE: 2/10/95 |BATCH NO:
DATE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REF '@‘"“E_:__B

SHEET WO 1 | wo. OF SHEETS [ 1 [38m] 0 | [



WIRE #1

@5/16 THRU.

WIRE #2 T
f} ! \
‘l 2.000
KILL SWITCH SPADE END .
— 1 N |
KILL SWITCH EYE LID END =\ ;
\
, N /
\ 17 b
N i A e\ _
< (h__\ NE-
\ 1l
1
| VIEW A-A
‘ KILL SWITCH ASSEMBLY
6 '
o ’/
® -\ - f
9 / CARRIAGE BOLT
NE—
1A
[ : -7 INSTALLING KILL SWITCH:
e L_ 1. DRILL 5/16 HOLE INTO THE TURRET RING AT THE SET
- 5 0 v DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN IN THE DETAIL A-A. (2" AND 1/2)
) s e 2. INSTALL KILL SWITCH AND TIGHTEN THE CARRIGE BOLT.
3. DISCONNECT WIRE #1 AND #2, AND CONNECT WIRE #2 AND
KILL SWITCH SPADE END.
4. CONNECT THE KILL SWITCH EYE LID END TO ANY PLACE ON
THE ENGINE (THIS IS THE GROUND WIRE).
TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED:
X¥= ANGL. DIM.= 17 ° %
XXX= 005 WELD DIM.=
FRAC.=1/16 CSTG. DIM.= RENALDO SALES & SERVICES, INC.
ALL F-'LLEJS &EgOUNDS ARE A 1770 MILESTRIP RD NORTH COLLINS, NY 14111
A.125 UNLESS SPECIFIED ;
ON MACHINE PARTS REMOVE ALL TITLE: RENALDO NARROW TANK CARRIER
SHARP EDGES BY RADIUS PART NAME: _ SAFETY SWITCH INSTALLATION
DATE DESCIWTION.OF e, . OR BY MINOR CHAMFER SCALE: 1:1 DWN. B8Y: DPG___| MODEL NO: EZTC
\P¥ ~DEBURR SUAFACE BOTH SIDES \§/ ~DEBURA SURFACE SHOWN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION PART NO: WIRE DATE: 9/6/97 BATCH NO:
O =DEBURR SURFACE OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHOWN SHEET NO. | 1 I NO. OF SHEETS I 1 ! ety f A [ [




